G A R U D & Associates (formerly M/s. Raj Girikshit & 

Associates), Chartered Accountants (Firm Registration No. 022280N issued by The Institute of Chartered 

Accountants of India), Statutory Auditors’ of the Company, from Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lacs only) to Rs. 

35,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five Lacs only) plus applicable taxes, certification fees and reimbursement of out of 

pocket expenses, if any, incurred by them in connection with the audit of the accounts of the Company, for 

financial year 2025-26 and financial year 2026-27. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board be and is hereby authorised to do all such acts, deeds, matters and